CH \$90.00 1146

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM737203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association		06/16/2022	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMPCO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	16804 GRIDLEY PLACE	
City:	CERRITOS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90701	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1146396	IMPCO		
Registration Number:	1418216	IMPCO		
Registration Number:	1471966	VF VARIFUEL		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2102448944

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2102448844
Email: ip@rpsalaw.com
Correspondent Name: William H. Quirk
Address Line 1: 755 E. Mulberry Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78212

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William H. Quirk
SIGNATURE:	/William H. Quirk/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release_May231995_1389_0562#page1.tif source=Release_May231995_1389_0562#page2.tif

source=Release_May231995_1389_0562#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY

AGREEMENT is dated as of June 16, 2022 and made by BANK OF AMERICA N.A., f/k/a BANK OF AMERICA NATIONAL TRUST AND SAVINGS ASSOCIATION, having an office at 525 South Flower Street Los Angeles RCBO #1459 Mezzanine Los Angeles, California 90071 to IMPCO TECHNOLOGIES, INC., having an office at 16804 Gridley Place Cerritos, California 90703.

WHEREAS, Company and Bank of America entered into that certain Borrower Security Agreement, Financing Statement and Assignment of Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, dated April 11, 1995 (as amended, the "Security Agreement"), in which a security interest was granted by Company in favor of Bank of America, N.A. in certain Trademarks (as such terms are defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was originally recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 23, 1995 at Reel 1389, Frame 0562; and

WHEREAS, Bank of America now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Bank of America, N.A., hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks", as used herein, shall have themeanings set forth in the Security Agreement and shall mean and include all of the Company's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof, including in the trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Bank of America, N.A., hereby terminates the Security Agreement, and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to the Company, and its successors, all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademarks without recourse and without any representation or warranty.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank of America, N.A. has caused this Termination to be executed by itsduly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Rebecca Bharath,

Officer

Signature Page to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement

EXHIBIT A UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

REGISTRATIONS

Country	Type	Status	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
United States	Trademark	Registered	ІМРСО	1,146,396	Jan. 27, 1981
United States	Trademark	Registered	IMPCO	1,418,216	Nov. 25, 1986
United States	Trademark	Registered	VF VARIFUEL	1,471,966	Jan. 12, 1988

TRADEMARK REEL: 007762 FRAME: 0882

RECORDED: 06/27/2022